## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 16964/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/03/2015 in LPA No. 1445/2008 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

GOPALBHAI PANCHABHAI ZALAVADIA SINCE DECEASED THR' HEIRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that notice was not served on the co-parceners.

Issue notice on the application for delay, special leave petition as well as interim relief.

(Meenakshi Kohli) COURT MASTER (Jaswinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER