SECTION IX

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27652/2015 GOPALBHAI PANCHABHAI ZALAVADIA SINCE DECEASED THR' HEIRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T.) Date : 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

All the respondents have filed counter affidavit.

such, matter stands complete, be processed li

before the Hon'ble Court.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

INDIA

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.03.10 10:12:47 IST

Reason:

sting

)