LISTED ON:16.01.2017 BEFORE COURT NO.: 05

ITEM NO.:49

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27652 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

-VERSUS-

GOPALBHAI PANCHABHAI ZALAVADIA SINCE DECEASED THR' HEIRS

...PETITIONER

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th September, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner says that notice was not served on the co-parceners.

Issue notice on the application for delay, special leave petition as well as interim relief."

And lastly, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 08th March, 2016 when the following Order was passed:-

"All the respondents have filed counter affidavit.

As such, matter stands complete, be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents by registered A. D. post on 10.10.2015. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter-affidavit on behalf of all the three respondents. Counter-affidavit has been included in the paper-books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 13th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR