www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.5 SECTION IX âITEM NO.49

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27652/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/03/2015 in LPA No. 1445/2008 24/03/2015 in SCA No. 25045/2006

passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

GOPALBHAI PANCHABHAI ZALAVADIA

SINCE DECEASED THR' HEIRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T.) Date : 16/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

There is a letter for adjournment circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, which is not opposed.

List the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER