SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27652/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2015 in LPA No. 1445/2008 24-03-2015 in SCA No. 25045/2006 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

GOPALBHAI PANCHABHAI ZALAVADIA SINCE DECEASED THR HEIRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 1/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, No. IA No. 118899/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IΑ 5/2017 No. EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 2/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING IA No. 118896/2021 -PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 4/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE **ANNEXURES)**

Date: 20-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B.Majumdar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv. Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.07.2022 as requested by Mr.P.B.Majumdar, learned senior counsel for the petitioner(s).

(NIRMALA NEGI) COURT MASTER (SH) (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)